Abandonment  The discontinuance of a use or use of a building or structure for a period 
of time as specified herein. 

Accessory Structure  See "Structure, Accessory." 

Accessory Use  See "Use, Accessory." 

Acre  A measure of land area equal to forty-three thousand five hundred sixty (43,560) 
square feet. 

Action Sheet  The summary of action taken at meetings of the Board of Zoning Appeals 
and the City Planning Commission. 

Allowable Encroachment  Any accessory building or structure, including appurtenances 
on principal buildings, which is located within a required yard and is permitted under this Zoning

[...]

Lot, Attached Single-Family Interior  A lot occupied by an attached single-family 
dwelling which has common sidewalls along both side lot lines. 

Lot, Corner A lot situated at the intersection of two (2) streets, where the angle of 
intersection between the two streets is no more than one hundred thirty-five (135) degrees. 

Lot, Interior  A lot other than a corner lot. 

Lot, Through  A lot having a pair of opposite lot lines along two (2) more or less parallel 
public streets, and which is not a corner lot. On a "through lot" both street lines shall be deemed